

RE Form **PTO-1594**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	166340 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A., as Agent for itself and other Lenders Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other National Banking Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Foothill Capital Corporation, as Agent Internal Address: Suite 1450 Street Address: 1000 Abernathy Road, N.E. City: AtlantaState: GA Zip: 30328 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State_California
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other_Assignment of Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 7/8/2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
75/615,937 75/615,615 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/615,616 001231968 75/793650 75/793651 Additional number(s) att	1,404,994 1,949,047 2,081,384 2,162,650 ached V Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: LaShana C. Jimmar, Paralegal	
Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$390.00
Walker LLP	✓ Enclosed
Suite 2400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:600 Peachtree Street	8. Deposit account number:
	16-0752
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip:30308	É SE
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
/	9 7/16/2002 gnature 8 Date
Total number of pages including covi	er sheet, attacherents, and document:
	rademarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK REEL: 2547 FRAME: 0704

4. B - Additional Trademark Numbers for Moll Industries, Inc.

354,555

354,522

354,506

TRADEMARK REEL: 2547 FRAME: 0705

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent ("BofA"), in connection with that certain Agency Assignment Agreement dated as of the date hereof, does hereby assign to FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION, in it capacity as successor Agent ("Successor Agent"), all of its rights and interests in that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 9, 2000 ("Trademark Security Agreement") by Moll Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), including without limitation, all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks (individually and collectively, the "Trademarks") set forth on Exhibit A hereto, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Assignment is intended to operate as an assignment of all of BofA's right, title and interest in, and liens and security interests upon, the Trademarks to Successor Agent.

The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that this Assignment has been entered into in connection with the assignment of the rights and obligations of BofA as the "Agent" under that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of August 9, 2000 (as amended and modified prior to the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement") among the Borrower, the financial institutions named therein, as the Lenders, and BofA, and the other Loan Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement) to the Successor Agent, and is not intended to be a novation or discharge of, and shall not be a novation or discharge of, any obligations of the Borrower under the Credit Agreement, or any other obligation of the Borrower under the Trademark Security Agreement or the other Loan Documents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BofA has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of this **S** day of July, 2002.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Name: Monirah Salama

Title: Assistant Vice President

STATE OFIILINOIS) COUNTY OF)				
BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this Bth day of July, 2002, personally appeared Monirah Salama, to me known personally, or who produced identification, and who, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the lasst. Vice President of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., and that said instrument was executed by him on behalf of said national association. Notary Public Executed on July 8, 2002 My Commission Expires; 0-25-044				
	[NOTARIAL SEAL]			
Acknowledged and agreed to as of the date first above writ	ten: "OFFICIAL SEAL" SCHERINA A. HARRIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS			
MOLL INDUSTRIES, INC.,	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 25, 2004			
a Delaware corporation				
D.				
By:				
Name: Title:				
I IUC.				

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Pub_day of July, 2002, personally appeared who produced identification, and who, being duly sw of BANK OF AMERICA, N. him on behalf of said national association.	, to me known personally, or
	Notary Public Executed on My Commission Expires:
	[NOTARIAL SEAL]
Acknowledged and agreed to as of the date first above	ve written:
MOLL INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation By: Lee Corporation Name William WITEEDIE Title: CF0	

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TRADEMARKS REGISTERED BY MOLL

Mark	Serial/Reg.No.	Filing/Reg. Date
ANCODENT (stylized letters)	612,523	20-Sep-1955
Miscellaneous Design (anchor with brush in circle)	1,114,131	27-Feb-1979
ANCHOR	1,404,994	12-Aug-1986
COMPRESSION ENGINEERING	1,949,047	16 Jan-1996
COMPRESSION	2,081,384	22-Jul-1997
C COMPRESSION (& Design)	2,162,650	2-Jun-1998
ANCHOR (CTM)	354,555	13-Jul-1998
ANCODENT (CTM)	354,522	13-Jul-1998
SMOOTH-MOVE	354,506	16-Jul-1998
MUSCLE MOLDING	75/615937	5-Jan-1999
GLOBAL ENTERPRISE MOLDING	75/615615	5-Jan-1999
GEM	75/615616	5-Jan-1999
COMPRESSION (CTM application)	001231968	2-Jul-1999
MOLL	75/793650	7-Sep-1999
MOLL INDUSTRIES	75/793651	7-Sep-1999
COMPRESSION (Canada application)	1,055,176	14-Apr-2000

LaShana C. Jimmar Senior Paralegal

Paul Hastings

Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker up 600 Peachtree Street, NE, Ste. 2400 Atlanta, GA 30308-2222

telephone 404-815-2137 facsimile 404-685-5137 facsimile 404-815-2424 fashanajirnmar@paulhastings.com

ATL/880499.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 2547 FRAME: 0710

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TRADEMARKS REGISTERED BY MOLL

Mark	Serial/Reg.No.	Filing/Reg. Date
ANCODENT (stylized letters)	612,523	20-Sep-1955
Miscellaneous Design (anchor with brush in circle)	1,114,131	27-Feb-1979
ANCHOR	1,404,994	12-Aug-1986
COMPRESSION ENGINEERING	1,949,047	16 Jan-1996
COMPRESSION	2,081,384	22-Jul-1997
C COMPRESSION (& Design)	2,162,650	2-Jun-1998
ANCHOR (CTM)	354,555	13-Jul-1998
ANCODENT (CTM)	354,522	13-Jul-1998
SMOOTH-MOVE	354,506	16-Jul-1998
MUSCLE MOLDING	75/615937	5-Jan-1999
GLOBAL ENTERPRISE MOLDING	75/615615	5-Jan-1999
GEM	75/615616	5-Jan-1999
COMPRESSION (CTM application)	001231968	2-Jul-1999
MOLL	75/793650	7-Sep-1999
MOLL INDUSTRIES	75/793651	7-Sep-1999

ATL/880499.2

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 07/16/2002 REEL: 2547 FRAME: 0711